

Sr. No. 124

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2785/2023

CM No. 6565/2023

Omvir Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

Vs

Food Corporation of India Th. Its Chairman
New Delhi and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2023

1. Notice.
2. Requisite steps be taken within a period of one week.
3. List on 22.12.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.11.2023
Sahil Padha



सत्यमेव जयते