

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2785/2023

Omvir Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shashank Vasisatha, Advocate

Vs

Food Corporation of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ahtsham Hussain, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.12.2025

1. Heard counsel for the parties.
2. **Admit.**
3. Issue post-admission notice.
4. Notice waived by Mr. Ahtsham Hussain, Advocate on behalf of the respondents.
5. Learned counsel for the respondents adopts the pre-admission reply as counter, to which the counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder thereto.
6. List on **24.02.2026**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
12.12.2025
Diksha