

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2785/2023

Omvir Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

**Vs**

Food Corporation of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ahtsham Hussain, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.02.2026**

**01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time as last and final opportunity for filing rejoinder. Needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

**02.** Be listed on **01.04.2026**.

**Jammu**  
**24.02.2026**  
*Shivalee*



**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**