

Regular List
Serial No. 89

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2785/2023

Omvir Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Food Corporation of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. H. Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

01. Rejoinder has not been filed by the petitioner.
02. Registry is directed to list this petition for final hearing on **21.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026

Bunty